Bell System
TECHNICAL
REFERENCE
PUB 40000
Catalog
December 1975
TABLE OF CONTENTS
GENERAL . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 1

1
Each Protective Connecting Arrangement is
further defined by a Uniform Service Order Code
(USOC), e.g., QKT, which should be used for or
dering purposes when the customer desires the
installation of a connecting arrangement.
It is the responsibility of the manufacturer to ad
vise the customer of the proper USOC; and it is
the customer's responsibility to order the proper
USOC from the Telephone Company.
ORDERING OF TECHNICAL REFERENCES
One-Time Orders
All orders should indicate the Technical
Reference(s) desired by catalog number and
quantity using the following format:
(Quantity) Technical References (Catalog
Number)
If all Technical References in either the Data
Communications or Voice Communications
categories are desired, they may be ordered as a
set using the catalog number assigned to that
particular category. For example:
(Quantity) Complete Set of Voice
Communications Technical
References - PUB42000
Standing Orders
In addition to one-time orders it is also possible
to place a standing order for al I new and revised
Technical References in a given category (i.e.,
Transmission Engineering PICTUREPHONE ser
vice or Attestation Programs). To place a stand
ing order, use the following words:
Standing order for (Quantity) copies of all
new [Category, (e.g., Voice, Data or
Transmission)] Technical References.
Bell System Companies
Bell System Organizations may order Technical
References using Form SD-1 .80.80 and address
it to:
Western Electric Company, Incorporated
Indiana Publication Center
P. 0. Box 26205
Indianapolis, Indiana 46226
Non-Bell Companies
Non-Bell Companies should submit written re
quests for Technical References to:
American Telephone and Telegraph Co.
Supervisor - Information Distribution Center
1 95 Broadway, Room 208
New York, New York 10007
Pricing Information
All requests should include both billing and ship
ping addresses. Billing will be rendered by the
Western Electric Company, therefore, all checks
should be made payable to them.
The current Commercial Price for Technical References is $1.50 each except the following:
PUB40001 (Binder) $4.35 ea.
PUB41004 2.10 ea.
PUB41005 1.55 ea.
PUB41006 1.65 ea.
PUB41007 3.05 ea.
PUB41008 1.75 ea.
PUB41009 1.65 ea.
PUB41204 1.65 ea.
PUB41212 1.60 ea.
PUB41213 1.95 ea.
PUB41403 2.10 ea.
PUB41405 1.70 ea.
PUB41702 1.95 ea.
PUB41704 1.70 ea.
PUB41705 1.75 ea.
PUB41706 1.70 ea.
PUB41707 1.65 ea.